

## **Summary of Bids Received**

**Project:** Fremont Road Dsitrict - 2018

Section: 18-07140-00-GM

Description: MIII, Patch & Resrface

**CPMS Pin:** B-71140 **Let Date:** 3/20/2018

Bidder Peter Baker & Son Company Geske and Sons, Inc. Lorig Construction Company Arrow Road Construction Compan J. A. Johnson Paving Company	Address 1349 Rockland Road 400 E Terra Cotta Ave 250 East Touhy Avenue 3401 South Busse Road 1025 E. Addison Court	City, State, Zip Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Des Plaines, IL 60018 Mt. Prospect, IL 60056 Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$237,164.54 \$258,776.74 \$297,317.79 \$306,639.09 \$333,141.54	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -32.53% -26.38% -15.41% -12.76% -5.22%	-\$54,178.96
Engineer's Estimate				\$351,496.75		
Design Finance	IDOT(2)  Bid Tab File	Contract Bidder  Resident Eng.		ES then Plan Rack	stant	<u> </u>
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		Лgr Capital Prograr	mming	



## **Bid Tabulation**

Project: Fremont Road Dsitrict - 2018
Section: 18-07140-00-GM
Description: MIII, Patch & Resrface

CPMS Pin: B-71140 Let Date: 3/20/2018

Item No. Pay Code		Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Arrow Road Construction Compan		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Geske and Sons, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
	-	·														
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	11,154.0	POUND	\$0.50	\$5,577.00	\$0.01	\$111.54	\$0.01	\$111.54	\$0.01	\$111.54	\$0.01	\$111.54	\$0.01	\$111.54
2	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,041.0	TON	\$65.00	\$67,665.00	\$62.85	\$65,426.85	\$64.00	\$66,624.00	\$64.00	\$66,624.00	\$62.00	\$64,542.00	\$56.50	\$58,816.50
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	342.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$1,026.00	\$1.75	\$598.50	\$3.00	\$1,026.00	\$13.00	\$4,446.00	\$4.00	\$1,368.00	\$1.00	\$342.00
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	2,215.0	TON	\$70.00	\$155,050.00	\$65.00	\$143,975.00	\$64.00	\$141,760.00	\$65.00	\$143,975.00	\$62.00	\$137,330.00	\$52.80	\$116,952.00
5	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	23,635.0	SQ YD	\$2.25	\$53,178.75	\$2.20	\$51,997.00	\$2.00	\$47,270.00	\$1.75	\$41,361.25	\$1.52	\$35,925.20	\$1.50	\$35,452.50
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$24.00	\$14,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$24.00	\$14,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,530.20	\$26,530.20	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,490.00	\$13,490.00
	Bid Total \$351,49				\$351,496.75		\$306,639.09		\$333,141.54		\$297,317.79		\$258,776.74		\$237,164.54	



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Fremont Road Dsitrict - 2018

Section: 18-07140-00-GM

Description: MIII, Patch & Resrface

**CPMS Pin:** B-71140 **Let Date:** 3/20/2018

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	11,154.0	POUND	\$0.50	\$5,577.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,041.0	TON	\$65.00	\$67,665.00	\$56.50	\$64.00	\$61.87
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	342.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$1,026.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$4.55
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	2,215.0	TON	\$70.00	\$155,050.00	\$52.80	\$65.00	\$61.76
5	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	23,635.0	SQ YD	\$2.25	\$53,178.75	\$1.50	\$2.20	\$1.79
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.00	\$48.00	\$21.40
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.00	\$48.00	\$21.40
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$26,530.20	\$15,654.04
		Bid Total		\$351,496.75					